












June 30, June 30. 
2025 2024 

Note in '000) ----· 
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIViTIES 

Long-term financing 
Short-term borrowings- net 
Dividend paid 
Payment of lease liabilities 

Net cash generated from financing activities 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and cash equivalents - at the end of the year 

39 
25 

38 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integral part of these unconsolidated financial statements. 
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(713,333) (1 .250,409) 

2,569,031 1,832,122 

(21) -
(398,175) (469.768} 

1,457,502 111,945 

1,204,914 

799,632 (405,282) 

1,019,805 799,632 
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CNERGYICO PK LIMITED 
CONSOUDATEO STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
AS AT JUNE 30, 2025 

June 30, June 30, 
2025 2024 

Note *----- (Rupees in '000) -------
ASSETS 

Non*current assets 

rroperty, plant and equipment 5 325,679,899 328,458,861 
Intangible assets 6 21,593 5,917 
Long-term deposits 7 159,253 329,868 

325!860,745 328,794,646 
Current assets 

Stores and spares 2,277,077 2.449.863 
Stock-in-trade 8 37,061,230 45,816,644 
Trade debts 9 25.026,588 5,608,672 
Loans and advances 10 585,040 280,443 
Trade deposits and short-term prepayments 11 39,233 25,574 
Other receivables 12 32,694 473,098 
Cash and bank balances 13 2,628,779 2,401,326 

67,650,641 57,055,620 
Total Assets 393,511,386 385,850,266 

EQUITY AND LIABIUTIES 

Share capital and reserves 

Share capital 14 54,934A7G 54,934,476 
Reserves (47,446,609~ ~46,679,830l 

7A87,867 8,254,646 

Surplus on revaluation of operating fixed assets • net of tax 15 17 4, 732,304 177,523,994 
182,220,171 185.778.640 

Contribution from shareholders 16 25,756,331 25,756,331 

Equity attributable to the shareholders of the parent company 207,976,502 211,534,971 

Non controlling interest 1,063,246 1,003.114 

Total equity 209,.039,748 212.538,085 

Non*current liabilities 

Long-term financing 17 12,880,000 14,440,000 
Long-term lease liabilities 18 2,151,062 2,267,600 
Long~term deposits 19 230,353 230,353 
Deferred liabilities 20 662,001 549,048 
Deferred taxation ~ net 21 69,898,938 71,104,773 

85,822,354 88,591 ,774 
Current liabilities 

Trade and other payables 22 82,512,663 70,291,349 
Contract liabilities 23 1,221,250 1,127,778 
Accrued mark-up 24 1f661,730 3,758,104 
Short-term borrowings - secured 25 10,855,175 8,286,144 
Current portion of non-current liabilities 26 1,894,591 1,034,418 
Unclaimed dividend 1,006 1,027 
Taxation - net 502,869 221,587 

98,649,284 84,720,407 

Total equity and liabilities 393,511,386 385,850,266 

Contingencies and commitments 27 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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CNERGYICO PK LIMITED 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFtT OR LOSS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 

Revenue from contract with customers - net 

Cost of sales 

Gross profit 

Administrative expenses 

Selling and distribution expenses 
Other expenses 

Other income 

Operating profit 

Finance costs~ net 

(Loss) I profit before taxation 

Final tax and minimum tax 

Income tax- net 

(Loss) I profit for the year 

Attributable to: 

- Shareholders of the Holding Company 

- Non controlling interest 

(Loss) I earnings per share - basic and diluted 

June ~0, 
2025 

June JU, 
2024 

Note ----- {Rupees in '000} ------

28 

29 

30 
31 
32 
33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

296t720,293 240,626,169 

(292,529,892) {229,119,506) 

4,190,401 11,506,663 

(1.755,308) (1,547,057) 
(695t970) (635,222) 
(5161050) (514,573) 

395,460 1,053,366 

(2,571 ,868) (1,643,486) 

1,618,533 9,863,177 

(4,759,256} {9.387.106) 

(3,140,723) 476,071 

{515,817) (723,766) 

65,922 402.991 

(3,590t618) 155,296 

(31576,480} 185,437 
(14,138} (30,141} 

{3,590,618} 155,296 

--· - · - --{Rupees}---·-··-· 

(0.65) 0.03 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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CNERGYICO PK LIMITED 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 

(Loss) I profit for the year 

Other comprehensive income for the year 

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to consolidated 
statement of profit or loss 

Surplus on revaluation of operating fixed assets 

Deferred tax thereon 

Re-measurements on defined benefit obligation 

Deferred tax thereon 

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 

Total comprehensive (loss) I income for the year 

Attributable to: 

- Shareholders of the Holding Company 

-Non controlling interest 

June 30, 

2025 

June 30, 

2024 

Note --- (Rupees in '000} -------

20.1.7 

155,296 

25.368 18,409 

~--------{~7,~35_7~)~--------(~5~,3_39~) 
18,011 13.070 

18,011 13,070 

{3,572,607} 

(3,558,469) 

(14,138) 

168,366 
===== 

198,507 
(30.141) 

168,366 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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CNERGYICO PK LIMITED 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,2025 

Issued, 
subscribed 
and paid up 

capital 

Merger 
Reserves 

Ca:oital Reserves 

Surplus on 
Other revaluation of 
capital operating 
reserve fixed assets 

(note 15) 

Revenue 
Reserve 

Accumulated 
losses 

Sub-total 

Contribution 
from 

shareholders 
(Note 16t 

f0YL~.e.-S 

Non 
controlling Total 

interest 

-~--~-----~--···*-·*··-·-····-~··--·--·--~---~-·-~---··*···--·~-*~- (Rupees in '000) --··-···-~-·-··---------------·-··-······---·~· .. --.. ........... - ... .. 

Balance as at June 30. 2023 

Profit for the year 

Other comprehensive income for the year M net of tax 

Total comprehensive income for the year 
Contribution from shareholders 
Incremental depreciation relating to revaluation 

surplus on operating fixed assets~ net of tax (note 15) 

Balance as at June 30, 2024 

Loss for the year 

Other comprehensive income for the year - net of tax 

Total comprehensive loss for the year 
Incremental depreciation relating to revaluation 

surplus on operating fixed assets- net of tax (note 15) 
Further issue of shares to NCI 

Balance as at June 30, 2025 

54,934.476 

I 
-
-

54,934,476 

I * 

* 

54,934,476 

(21,959,629} 3,214,209 

~~-=~r==lr 

(21,959,629) 3,214,209 

II 
-

II 
* 

II - .. 

(21 ,959,629) 3,214,209 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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180,718,586 (31,327,509) 185,580,133 - 1,033,255 186,613,388 

. 
I 

185,437 r II 
i30:~4i)] 

13,070 . 
198,507 198,507 (30, 141} 

25,756.331 

(3,194,592) 3,194,592 

177,523,994 (27,934,410) 185.,778,640 25,756.331 1,003,114 212,538,085 

-
I 

(3,576,480) 

* 18,011 

(3.558,469) (3,558,4S9) (14,138} (3.572,607) 

(2.791,690) 2,791.690 
74.270 74,270 

174,732,304 (26,701,189) 182,220,171 25,756,331 1~063,246 209,039,748 
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CNERGYICO PK LIMITED 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 

June 30, June 30, 
2025 2024 

Note --- {Rupees in '000) ----
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

(Loss) I profit before taxation 

Adjustments for: 
Depreciation on operating fixed assets 
Depreciation on right-of-use assets 
Amort1sation of intangible asset 
F mance costs 
Allowance for expected credited losses 
Loss I (gain) on disposal of operating fixed assets 
Interest 1ncome 
Provis1on for defined benefit plan 
Net cash flows before working capital chang~s 

Movement in working capital 

Decrease in current assets 
Stores and spares 
Stock-in-trade 
Trade debts 
Loans and advances 
Trade deposits and snort-term prepayments 
Other receivables 

Increase in current liabilities 
Trade and other payables 
Contract liabHities 

Cash generated from operations 

Fmance costs pa1d 
Final tax paid 
Taxes paid 
Employees retirement benefits paid 
Interest received 
Net cash generated from operations 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment 
Acquisition of intangible asset 
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment 
Long~term deposits. net 
Net cash used in investing activities 

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Long~term financing 
Short~term borrowings ~ net 
01v1dend paid 
Proceeds from issue of shares 
Payment of lease liabilities 
Net cash generated from financing activities 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 
Cash and cash equivalents - at the beginmng of the year 

Cash and cash equivalents - at the end of the year 

5.1 
5.3 
6 
34 
9.2 
33 
33 

20. 1.8 

20.1.4 
33 

6 

17 
25 

18 

38 

The annexed notes from 1 to 51 form an integra! part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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(3,140,723} 

7,651,327 
.290,094 

20,387 
4,759,256 

516,050 
453 

(341,851) 
183,835 

9,938,828 

172,786 
8,755,413 

(19,933,966} 
(304,597) 
{13,659) 
440,406 

11,530,421 
93472 

11,623,893 

10,679,1,04 

{6,021,035} 

{1,381,805) 
(45,515) 
341,851 

3,572,600 

(5,142,713) 
(36,063) 
131,242 
170,615 

(4,876~919} 

(713,333) 
2,569,031 

(21) 
74,270 

{398,175} 

1,531,772 

227,453 
801,326 

1,028,779 

476,071 

7,653,175 
309.497 

6,455 
9,387,106 

514,573 
(4,063) 

(948,573) 
188,136 

17,562,377 

(141,245) 
(20, 125,563) 
(2,917,632) 

(162,629) 
3,017 

{442,639) 
(23,786,691) 

8,717,050 

(6.665,545) 
(381,373) 
{300,982} 

946,573 
2,315,723 

{1,209,810) 

4,063 
{16,903) 

{1 ,222, 651) 

{1.250,409) 
1,832,121 

(469,769) 
111,944 

1,205.016 
(403,690) 

801,326 
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